Key Information 2025 - 26

’ 1 Y & ; Open/Information Evenings Progress Evenings Term Dates 2025/26
! ® : : _ Meet the Tutors 18 Sep 5-6.30pm (3.45-7pm) T m——
;,';’ ¥Yr5/6 Open Evening  25% Sept 5-7pm Year 10 16% Oct 2025
o - : : Yr9 Options Evening 5% Feb 5-7pm Year 8 13t Nov 2025 « Monday 1 & Tuesday 2 September 2025 - Non-Student Days
o Yr6 Welcome Evenings 1/2™ June 6-7pm Year 11 15th Jan 2026 + Wednesday 3 September 2025 - Start of Autumn Half Term 1 - YEAR 7 ONLY
How we kEEp YDU informed: Year 9 20th |an 2026 = Thursday 4 September 2025 - Stant of Autumn Half Term 1 - ALL YEAR GROUPS
Year 7 23 Apr 2026 + Monday 27 October to Friday 7 November 2025~ Two-week Half Term
) Parent Engagement Groups « Monday 10 November 2025 - Starl of Autumn Half Term 2
* My Child At School App 20" Nov 2025 Pragress Evenings are an » Monday 8 December 2025 - Non-Student Day
d ; .
. Class Charts J‘lpp giﬂ N:E'";D[;:—;E sze i::r::jz;!?fgsfijd’s « Friday 19 December 2025 - Last day of Term
*  Email = - SPRING TERM 2026
. o 14th May 2026 teachers. We will contact you
* Fortnightly Principal’s Post All parents are welcome to join our PEG. approx. two weeks beforehand » Monday 5 January 2026 - Start of Spring Half Term 1
*  Half ter mly MNewsletter Sign up forms will be shared approx. two with guidance on how to book + Monday 16 to Friday 20 February 2026- Half Term
«  \Website weeks beforehand. appointments. » Monday 23 February 2026- Start of Spring Half Term 2
. » Monday 23 March 2026 — Non-Student Day
* Progress Evenings 2
gress 8> Key contacts: - Thursday 2 April 2026 - Last day of Term
* Information Evenings Email: admin@honiton.college i
* Facebook Tel: 01404 42283
: . . . i = Star f
* Reports Website:  https://www.honitoncommunitycollege.co.uk/ |* Monday 20 April 2026 - Start of Summer Half Term 1
. Parent Engagement GT’DUDS » Monday 4 May 2026 - Bank Holiday Monday
« SEND Coffee Mornings Please report student absence through the MCAS App « Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May 2026 - Half Term
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